
BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION 
CITY OF RIVERSIDE 

Finance Department 

 DATE SUBMITTED:  04/08/2025 

BID NO. 

8139 

BID TITLE 

Bid 8139 - 2024/2025 CDBG –  

Ward 7 Former Hole Lake Perimeter Fencing 

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 

Public Works 

DATE BID OPENED 

02/27/2025 

BIDS RECEIVED (12)             INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online)  ESTIMATED COST: $1,761,150 

BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH: Friday, June 27, 2025 

BIDDERS: AMOUNT BID 

Ibarra General Engineering, Inc. $1,357,100.00 

Ferreira Construction Co., Inc. $1,554,304.00 

Fencecorp, Inc. $1,568,150.00 

Red Hawk Services, Inc. $1,601,262.06 

Horizons Construction Company $1,820,280.00 

Valley Cities/Gonzales Fence, Inc. $1,905,000.00 

CSI Services $1,914,700.00 

Quality Fence Co. Inc. $1,999,950.00 

*EverFence Corporation $1,303,574.00 

*All Commercial Fence, Inc. $1,328,400.00 

*ECONO Fence, Inc. $1,343,870.00 

*ZECO, Inc.

CITY, STATE 

Riverside, CA 

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 

Riverside, CA
Perris, CA 

Orange, CA 

Norco, CA 

San Pedro, CA 

Paramount, CA 

Orange, CA
Oakdale,CA 

Riverside,CA 

Yorba Linda,CA $2,535,576.00 

*Vendors were deemed unresponsive due to irregularities in bidder information and missing documentation.

BID DESCRIPTION: This project generally entails the installation of perimeter security barriers to protect an 

existing conservation easement around the former Lake area including steel fencing, gates, locks, and bollards. 

BID Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax)    10% Surety Included  Contract 

   10% Surety not required   Purchase Order 

Lowest Responsive and Responsible Bidder    Amount of Award 

Ibarra General Engineering, Inc. $1,357,100.00 

COMMENTS: 

The Purchasing Division has evaluated all bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest responsive 

and responsible bidder in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 24101. The Public Works Department concurs 

with this recommendation and will be submitting a report. 

Submitted by:   Purchasing Manager        Date: 03/14/2025 


